

## **Amendment No. 01 to the Bidding Document**

**SUPPLY, INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING OF TWO NO(S). OF DIESEL GENERATING SETS WITH PRIME RATING OF 200KVA & 300KVA WITH ALLIED ACCESSORIES AT FPCCI CAPITAL HOUSE ISLAMABAD.**

Procurement No. FPCCI/DG/2025/01

With reference to the bidding documents for the subject tender, the following provisions/clauses are hereby amended as under:-

Sr. #	Clause #	Page #	Existing Text	Revised Text
1.	<b>Section-III (Bid Data Sheet)- Clause 13.3 (b) (i)</b>	BDS-6	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• <b>Contract/Performance Requirements Experience</b></li><li>• The offered Manufacturer should have manufacturing experience of similar or higher rating goods for past 15 years with at least Five (5) years of operational experience to be ascertained by operational certificate (03 Nos.) issued by the end users (Pakistan based end-users) in favor of the manufacturer.</li></ul>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• <b>Contract/Performance Requirements Experience</b></li><li>• The offered Manufacturer should have manufacturing experience of similar or higher rating goods for past <b>10 years</b> with at least Five (5) years of operational experience to be ascertained by operational certificate (03 Nos.) issued by the end users (Pakistan based end-users) in favor of the manufacturer.</li></ul>
2.	<b>Section-III (Bid Data Sheet)- Clause 8 - 3.5 - b</b>	BDS-2	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• The Bidder shall be manufacturer or Supplier legally registered for at least Fifteen (15) years. A copy of legal registration certificate shall be submitted along with the Bid.</li></ul>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• The Bidder shall be manufacturer or Supplier legally registered for at least Ten (10) years. A copy of legal registration certificate shall be submitted along with the Bid.</li></ul>

3.	<b>Section-III (Bid Data Sheet)- Clause 39- 18.1</b>	BDS-9	The amount of Bid Security shall be PKR: 02 Million The currency of the Bid Security shall be: PKR	The amount of Bid Security shall be PKR: <b>1 Million</b> The currency of the Bid Security shall be: PKR
4.	<b>Section-III (Bid Data Sheet)- Clause 22.2(b), 23.1 &amp; 26.1</b>	BDS-11	Bid Submission Day/Date & Time: 24 <sup>th</sup> Sept 2025 at 03:00 PM  Bid Opening Day/Date & Time: 24 <sup>th</sup> Sept 2025 at 04:00 PM	Bid Submission Day/Date & Time <b>07<sup>th</sup> October 2025 at 03:00 PM</b>  Bid Opening Day/Date & Time: <b>07<sup>th</sup> October 2025 at 04:00 PM</b>
5.	<b>Section-V (Schedule of Requirements, Technical Specifications) – Clause SP-01.1</b>	SP-02	Sync Panel = 02 ATS Panel = 02	Sync Panel = 01 ATS Panel = 01
6.	<b>Section-V (Schedule of Requirements, Technical Specifications) – Clause SP-02</b>	SP-02	Performance Class of Genset should be <b>G3 (equivalent) or higher.</b>  200kVA G3 Class 300kVA G3 Class	Performance Class of Genset should be <b>G2 &amp; G3 (equivalent) or higher.</b> For: 200kVA G2 Class 300kVA G3 Class

7.	<b>Section-V (Schedule of Requirements, Technical Specifications) Clause- SP-02 SPECIFICATIONS</b>	SP-04	Rating of Power Cable from Sync Panel to Ats Panel: <b>Power Cable.</b> 240 mm.sq Single Core Copper	Power Cable From 200kVA to the Sync Panel Should be 120mm.sq Single Core and 185mm.sq for 300kVA. After synchronization of both gensets, the 240mm.sq is required from Sync. Panel to the ATS Panel.
----	--	-------	---	--

**Note:**

- i) The above listed changes shall apply to the extent specified in this Amendment and shall prevail in case of any contradiction in the bidding document to the extent specified above.
- ii) All of the remaining provisions shall remain same/unchanged and applicable.

**FOLLOWING AMENDEMENTS ARE MADE IN BIDDING DOCUMENT:**

28.	<b>13.3 (b) (i)</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>The offered Manufacturer should have manufacturing experience of similar or higher rating goods for past 10 years with at least Five (5) years of operational experience to be ascertained by operational certificate (03 Nos.) issued by the end users (Pakistan based end-users) in favor of the manufacturer.</li> </ul>
-----	---------------------	--

8.

3.5

Pakistan).

- b) The Bidder shall be manufacturer or Supplier legally registered for at least Ten (10) years. A copy of legal registration certificate shall be submitted along with the Bid.

39.	18.1	The amount of Bid Security shall be PKR: 1 Million The currency of the Bid Security shall be: PKR
-----	------	--

Sr. No.	Description	UOM	Qty
1	Supply of 200 kVA Diesel Generators , RPM 1500, Frequency 50 Hz, Class G2	Nos.	1
2	Supply of 300 kVA Diesel Generators , RPM 1500, Frequency 50 Hz, Class G3	Nos.	1
3	Canopies 85 dBA at 1 Meter	Nos.	2
4	Bulk Fuel Tank 2000 Liters	Nos.	1
5	Sync Panel	Nos.	1
6	ATS Panel, 3 Pole with accessories	Nos.	1
	Sync & ATS Panel Base Stand	Nos.	1
7	WAPDA Incoming Breaker, 630 Amp, 3 Pole	Nos.	1
8	Earthing of System	Nos.	6
9	Earthing Cables	Lot	1
10	Control Cables	Lot	1
11	Power Cables	Lot	1
12	Installation of Gen Sest, Main Incoming Panel, ATS & Sync	Lot	1
13	Transportation	Lot	1
14	Commissioning of Units	Lot	1

g.	Cables	<b>Power Cable.</b> Power Cable From 200kVA to the Sync Panel Should be 120mm.sq Single Core and 185mm.sq for 300kVA. After synchronization of both gensets, the 240mm.sq Copper PVC/PVC is required from Sync. Panel
----	--------	---



**THE FEDERATION OF PAKISTAN CHAMBERS  
OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY**

**Amendment No. 01 to the Tender Notice**

**SUPPLY, INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING OF TWO NO(S).  
OF DIESEL GENERATING SETS WITH PRIME RATING OF  
200KVA & 300KVA WITH ALLIED ACCESSORIES  
AT FPCCI CAPITAL HOUSE ISLAMABAD.**

**Procurement No. FPCCI/DG/2025/01**

With reference to the notice for Invitation for (E-BIDs) Dated **04-09-2025**, published in Roznama/Daily "*Nawai-Waqt*" and "*The Nation*", it is hereby notified that the bids submission date (through EPADs) is hereby extended till Dated: **07-10-2025, Time: 3PM PST** instead of existing i.e., 24<sup>th</sup> September 2025. The Technical bids will be opened on the same day at 04:00 PM PST.

**DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATION**

FPCCI Capital House, G-8/1, Aiwan-e-Sanat-o-Tijarat  
Road, Mauve Area, Islamabad Tel: +92-51-2251891-3;  
+92-51-2289303 Email: islamabad.capital@fpcci.org.pk

<b>CLARIFICATION RESPONSE # 1 FOR THE SUPPLY, INSTALLATION &amp; COMMISSIONING OF TWO NO(S). OF DIESEL GENERATING SETS WITH PRIME RATING OF 200KVA &amp; 300KVA WITH ALLIED ACCESSORIES AT FPCCI CAPITAL HOUSE ISLAMABAD</b> <b>Procurement No. FPCCI/DG/2025/01</b>	
<b>Bidder's Queries</b>	<b>Response</b>
Relaxation in Eligibility criteria	Please refer to Amendment No. 01 to the Bidding Document.
Relation of Bid Security requirement	Please refer to Amendment No. 01 to the Bidding Document.
Please clarify that combination of G2 and G3 Gensets will be acceptable?	Working solution with a combination of G2 and G3 class is acceptable to take up load capability. For : 200kVA – G2 Class, 300kVA – G3 Class
G.C.C Clause # 19 Section 9.1: We suggest to please allow the release of second milestone payment which is 40% after successful inspection of the units at Manufacturers factory outside Pakistan and at proof of shipment/bill of lading against submission of un-conditional Bank Guarantee from AAA rated bank to safeguard FPCCI money.	Please follow the provisions of the bidding document.
Pre Shipment Inspection	Pursuant to Section-VIII: 11.2 & 11.5, the testing scheme is hereby clarified as under:- <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>The bidder has to accommodate 02 inspectors at manufacturer premises in which units shall be physically inspected at manufacturer's premises and factory routine test reports will be discussed.</li> <li>After arrival of units in Pakistan, the load testing of the unit will be witnessed at distributor testing facility or any third-party facility (approved by the Purchaser). The associated costs for witnessing of the tests will be borne by the Supplier/Contractor.</li> </ul>
Extension In Bid Submission Date	Please refer to the Amendment No. 01 to the Tender Notice & Bidding Documents.
Bid Security submission is allowed in shape of Bank Guarantee from top reputable banks of Pakistan.	Pursuant to clause BDC-18.3, the bidder is required to obtain the bid security from a Scheduled Bank in Pakistan, at the option of the Bidder, in the form of Deposit at Call (CDR, Pay Order or banker's Cheque) or in the form of <b>Bid Guarantee as per format given in the document.</b>

